CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the Supplies to be used by City Government of Calapan as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: NEW ISLAND ENTERPRISES

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 2005036111139719278

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		On a letter to and 200 many white 100 short	59.80	657.80
11	packs	Specialty board, 220gsm, white, 10s, short	59.50	59.50
1	pack	Specialty board, blue, 10's, short	59.50	119.00
2	packs	Specialty board pale cream, 10's short	69.80	8,306.20
119	packs	Specialty board, 180gsm, white, 10's, long	69.50	69.50
1	pack	Specialty board, 200gsm, white, 10's long	149.50	448.50
3	pcs	Stamp pad, 4x6	119.50	119.50
1	btl	Stamp pad ink, small (Black)	119.50	119.50
1	btl	Stamp pad ink, small (Violet)	64.80	6,480.00
100	bxs	Staple wire, #35	44.50	44.50
1	box	Staple wire 23/8, 1000pcs	119.50	239.00
2	bxs	Staple wire, HD-3LS 6mm	549.50	8,242.50
15	pcs	Stapler with built-in remover	49.50	198.00
4	packs	Sticker paper, white, 8.5 x 11	64.50	129.00
2	packs	Sticker paper, white, A4, 10's	64.50	387.00
6	packs	Sticker paper, matte, A4, 10's	219.00	438.00
2	kls	Sugar (Washed)		
1	рс	Swivel chair with armrest, executive	11,995.00	11,995.00
4	bxs	Tacker staple 4-14mm	59.50	238.00
1	рс	Tape dispenser, big	194.00	194.00
9	rolls	Tape, double sided, 1/2"	34.80	313.20
32	rolls	Tape, double sided, 1"	49.80	1,593.60
1	roll	Tape, duct, 2"	159.50	159.50
2	rolls	Tape, duct, 2", HD	549.50	1,099.00
8	roll	Tape, electrical, big	59.80	478.40
29	rolls	Tape, masking, 1"	49.80	1,444.20
5	rolls	Tape, masking, 2"	64.80	324.00
20	rolls	Tape, packaging, 2"	64.80	1,296.00
107	rolls	Tape, scotch, 1"	34.80	3,723.60
27	rolls	Tape, scotch, 2"	59.80	1,614.60
2	btl	Trodat (Self Inking)	424.50	849.00
1	pcs	Water Dispenser Galloon	349.00	349.00
3	btl	Whiteboard Ink, Black	129.50	388.50
		Sub-Total 6		52,117.10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

in the City of Calapan.

Engr MOSS L SIMBAHAN

Engineer II BAC Member DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III **BAC Member**

Chy Legal Officer

BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson

Approved by:

Engr. BEN MIN L. ACEDERA

ty Engineer

Chairpers

ILOU F. MORILLO City Mayor

End User

MORILLO